	Tranche 1 - £70,000 (Seventy thousand pounds) to be used for the capital cost of an air quality monitoring station;

	Tranche 2 - £4,000 (Four  thousand pounds) to be used for the installation of an air quality monitoring station;

	Monthly  Payment 1  - £1,200 (One thousand two  hundred pounds) per month to  be used for the servicing  of the air monitoring  station  to  be paid  on  a monthly  basis  for  the lifetime of the operation of Manston Airport;

	Monthly Payment 2 – £600  (Six hundred pounds) per month to be used in

[...]

Where in  this  Schedule  the following  defined  terms and expressions  are used they shall  have the following respective meanings unless otherwise stated:-

Word or Phrase 	Meaning

“Education & Training

Contribution”

means:

	an  initial   payment  of   £250,000.00  Index   Linked   (Two hundred and fifty thousand pounds) (“Initial Payment”); and

	an annual payment of Fifty thousand pounds (£50,000.00)

to be paid for a period of twenty years commencing on  the

1st anniversary of the initial payment (“Annual Payment”).

such sums to be used for towards those requirements set out in the

[...]

FIFTH SCHEDULE PUBLIC RIGHTS  OF WAY

1. 	Where in  this  Schedule  the following  defined  terms and expressions  are used they shall  have the

following respective meanings unless otherwise stated:-

Word or Phrase

Meaning

"PRoW  Contribution"

means the sum of £94,500.00 (Ninety four thousand five hundred pounds) Index-linked to be used for the PRoW Contribution Purposes;	Comment by Stevens, Nagla - IL:  KCC response to Fourth Written Questions TR.4.54 – Outlines the position regarding the required PROW contributions
Section 1
“PRoW Contribution”

[...]

means the sum of £6,000.00 (Six thousand pounds) Index-linked to be used towards the advertising  and administration and implementation  of  the Traffic

Regulation Order;

“Travel Plan”	means the Travel Plan required to be submitted under Requirement

7 of the Development Consent Order; and

“Travel Plan Monitoring

Contribution”

means  an  annual   contribution   of  £1,667.00  (One  thousand  six hundred and sixty  seven pounds) Index-linked  to  be paid  for  the purposes of monitoring  adherence measures set  out  in  the Travel

Plan for 20 years.

PART 1

2. 	RiverOak covenants with the District Council:

2.1 	To pay to the initial annual CPZ

[...]

Wouldn’t the normal process be that the funding is provided the District, they pass it on to KCC who then procure bus services? If so, this doesn’t work? Please confirm?

submitted to and approved by the County Council;

“Public Transport

Contribution”

means  the  annual  sum  of  £150,000.00  (One  hundred  and  fifty thousand pounds) (Index Linked) such sum to be used for the Public

Transport Contribution Purposes; and

“Public Transport

Contribution Purposes”

means the enhancement of local bus services which may include the following:

	increase in frequency of existing local bus services;

[...]

 Tranche 1 - £70,000 (Seventy thousand pounds) to be used 
for the capital cost of an air quality monitoring station; 

 Tranche 2 - £4,000 (Four  thousand pounds) to be used for 

the installation of an air quality monitoring station; 

 Monthly  Payment 1  - £1,200 (One thousand two  hundred 

pounds) per month to  be used for the servicing  of the air 
monitoring  station  to  be paid  on  a monthly  basis  for  the 

lifetime of the operation of Manston Airport; 

 Monthly Payment 2 – £600  (Six hundred pounds) per month 
to be used in relation to the costs of the diffusion  tubes for

[...]

Where in  this  Schedule  the following  defined  terms and expressions  are used they shall  have the 

following respective meanings unless otherwise stated:- 

Word or Phrase  Meaning 

“Education & Training 

Contribution” 

means: 

 an  initial   payment  of   £250,000.00  Index   Linked   (Two 
hundred and fifty thousand pounds) (“Initial Payment”); and 

 an annual payment of Fifty thousand pounds (£50,000.00) 

to be paid for a period of twenty years commencing on  the 

1st anniversary of the initial payment (“Annual Payment”). 

such sums to be used for towards those requirements set out in the

[...]

PUBLIC RIGHTS  OF WAY 

1.  Where in  this  Schedule  the following  defined  terms and expressions  are used they shall  have the 

following respective meanings unless otherwise stated:- 

Word or Phrase Meaning 

"PRoW  Contribution" means the sum of £94,500.00 (Ninety four thousand five hundred 
pounds) Index-linked to be used for the PRoW Contribution 

Purposes; 

"PRoW  Contribution 

Purposes" 

means the ongoing  maintenance  of that part of public  right  of way 

TR10   as  shown on   the  PRoW  Plan  and  surfacing  of  the  TR8 

diversion;